

300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700 LEVINGTON KY 40507-1621

LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1621
TELEPHONE: (859) 899-8700
FACSIMILE: (859) 899-8759
http://www.dickinsonwright.com

KIMBERLY H. BRYANT KBryant@dickinsonwright.com (859) 899-8708

November 16, 2020

Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Notice of Intent to File Application of Fleming Solar, LLC for Certificate of Construction for: an approximately 80 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Fleming County, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq., and 807 KAR 5:110

To Whom It May Concern:

Fleming Solar, LLC hereby submits for filing this Notice of Intent to file an application for a Certificate of Construction for an approximately 80 MW solar facility ("Fleming Solar Project").

a. The name, address and telephone number of the person who intends to file the application is:

Fleming Solar, LLC 1221 South MoPac Expressway, Suite 225 Austin, TX 78746

Phone: (713) 501-8515 Attention: Dominic Salinas

Email: dominic@coresolar.energy

b. The proposed construction is briefly described as follows:

The Fleming Solar Project will consist of approximately 770 acres of solar photovoltaic panels and associated racking (approximately 80 MW), approximately 28 inverters, and a project substation transformer which will connect to East Kentucky Power Cooperatives Flemingsburg-Spurlock 138kv transmission line near the City of Flemingsburg in Fleming County, Kentucky.

ARIZONA CALIFORNIA FLORIDA KENTUCKY MICHIGAN
NEVADA OHIO TENNESSEE TEXAS TORONTO WASHINGTON DC

- The street address of the proposed Fleming Solar Project is 1258 Old Convict Rd c. Flemingsburg, KY 41041 and the latitude and longitude are 38°26'33.8"N 83°45'54.6"W.
 - d. The Fleming Solar Project is not located within the limits of any city.
 - There is no planning or zoning commission with jurisdiction over the site. e.
 - f. There are no local set-back requirements applicable to this site.
- Pursuant to KRS 278.704(4), the applicant will request a deviation from the setback requirements found in KRS 278.704(2).

Thank you for accepting this Notice of Intent to File Application. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need further information.

Sincerely,

Kimberly H. Bryant Dickinson Wright PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 1700

Timberly H. Bryant

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Phone: (859) 899-8708

Email: kbryant@dickinsonwright.com

4852-4684-3346 v1 [89426-1]